
HOLBETON PARISH COUNCILLORS 

Contact Details 
john.sherrell@holbeton-pc.gov.uk - John Sherrell - Chairman 

tony.callcut@holbeton-pc.gov.uk – Tony Callcut - Deputy Chairman 
 

carol.ackroyd@holbeton-pc.gov.uk – Carol Ackroyd 

harryluson@gmail.com - Harry Baumer 

bathebrown@aol.com - Stephen Brown 

nirosha.gunatillake@holbeton-pc.gov.uk – Nirosha Gunatillake 

andreallarmour@hotmail.com – Andrea Larmour 

mike.reece@holbeton-pc.gov.uk - Mike Reece 

shirley.timothy@holbeton-pc.gov.uk – Shirley Timothy 

martynwest@me.com - Martyn West  

County & District Councillors 

Daniel.thomas@devon.gov.uk – County & District Councillor 

cllr.tom.edie@southhams.go.uk – District Councillor 
 

Date: 20 September 2023 
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